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2.4.2 Number of full-time teachers with NET/SET/SLET/Ph. D./ D.Sc. / 

D.Litt./L.L.D year wise during the last five years. 

Year 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

Number  18 16 17 15 15 
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2.1 Number of full time teachers during the last five years  (Without repeat count) 

2.2 Number of full time teachers year wise during the last five years  

2.4.2 Percentage of full time teachers with NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / D.Litt./L.L.D. during the last five years  (consider only highest degree for count)

 a) Provide information on full time teachers presently working in the institutions 

1 Dr.Bhosle V.K. 789877069725 179067 vasantbhosle60@gmail.com Male Principal 30-06-1987 Permanent Principal

2 Dr. Latkar V.N. 446099300326 459995 mangeshudgirkar53@gmail.com Female Associate Prof. 01-07-1984 Permanent Dept. of Sociology

3 Dr.Bhagwat D.R. 443956926685 434785 drbhagwat29@gmail.com Male Associate Prof. 01-07-1984 Permanent Pol.Science

4 Dr. Kshirsagar V.S. 223067829159 460000 lskjmmhindidept@gmail.com Male Associate Prof. 01-07-1984 Permanent Dept. of Commerce

5 Dr.Patil K.K. 762359336458 434145 dr.kkpatil@gmail.com Male Professor 16-06-1986 Permanent Dept. of Economics

6 Shri.Padghan A.B. 652064926553 434031 arunpadghan21@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 01-07-1993 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

7 Smt.Jadhav N.L. 651757616693 432817 kjmm.nljadhav@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 19-08-1998 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

8 Dr. Avachar S.G. 700896408978 178048 sgavachar.1976@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 01-01-2001 Permanent Dept. of English

9 Dr..Ingale R.R. 916072363873 339996 ravindraingale38@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

10 Smt.Kulkarni P.P. 337307192577 428549 pallavijavalekar@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

11 Smt.Lohakare O.A. 469217166226 375593 omprabhashinde@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of English

12 Dr.Giri A.S. 795049417936 432812 drashagiri07@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 30-07-2012 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

13 Dr.Lomte S.P. 354379697583 434779 lomtesp@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 03-01-2013 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

14 Dr.Naseem Begum Ad.Saleem 515872118578 434039 naseembegum739@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 18/10/2013 Permanent Dept. of Urdu

15 Shri.Jadhav G.K. 543990072555 434776 ganeshjadhav2391984@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 08-12-2015 Lien Period Dept. of Commerce

16 Shri.Jadhav M.S. 717857986259 352948 mahesh.parbhani@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 24-10-2016 Permanent Dept. of History

17 Dr.Sarnaik A.A. 538180064831 173187 abhijitsarnaik77@gmail.com Male Director of Phy.Edu. & Sports 18-10-2013 Permanent
Physical Education & 

Sports

18 Shri.Kirtankar S.R. 291538791866 395842 santoshkirtankar@gmail.com Male Librarian 01-08-1989 Permanent Library
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1 Dr. Aboti P.D. 504246184110 450155 aboti_pankaj@rediffmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time Commerce

2 Md. Khaled Md.Ayyub 845141720058 454870 mdkhaledshaz@gmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time B.C.A.

3 Smt.Vaidya G.M. 259443442028 416413 geetanjalivaidya20@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time B.C.A.

4 Ku.Sunita B. Surnar 549541858695 sunita.surnar555@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time B.C.A.

5 Shri.Gaikwad N.V. 594546781680 455735 nagsen.gaikwad@gmail.com Male Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time B.C.A.

6 Ms. Farheen Naz Ansari 711967205216 459985 farheenn182@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time B.C.A.

7 Smt. Bhosle M.M. nutan_mcollege@redifmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time B.C.A.

8 Ku.Satpute S.R. nutan_mcollege@redifmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time B.C.A.

9 Ms. Raut P.V. 938212510158 455584 135priyankaraut@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

10 Smt.Ambhure S.S. nutan_mcollege@redifmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

11 Smt.Jadhav M.R. 795963006791 455433 aaryajadhav777@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time Home Science

12 Ku.Langote S.N. 816871885800 455412 sadhanalangote77@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time Home Science

13 Ms. Patil Madhuri Anantrao 611261993548 457789 pmadhuri1905@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time Music

14 Ms. Sarda Bhakti 721070759863 459759 nilbhakti@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 02-07-2018 Full Time Music
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1 Dr.Bhosle V.K. 789877069725 179067 vasantbhosle60@gmail.com Male Principal 30-06-1987 Permanent Principal

2 Dr.Patil K.K. 762359336458 434145 dr.kkpatil@gmail.com Male Professor 16-06-1986 Permanent Dept. of Economics

3 Shri.Padghan A.B. 652064926553 434031 arunpadghan21@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 01-07-1993 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

4 Smt.Jadhav N.L. 651757616693 432817 kjmm.nljadhav@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 19-08-1998 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

5 Dr.Avachar S.G. 700896408978 178048 sgavachar.1976@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 01-01-2001 Permanent Dept. of English

6 Dr..Ingale R.R. 916072363873 339996 ravindraingale38@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

7 Smt.Kulkarni P.P. 337307192577 428549 pallavijavalekar@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

8 Smt.Lohakare O.A. 469217166226 375593 omprabhashinde@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of English

9 Dr.Giri A.S. 795049417936 432812 drashagiri07@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 30-07-2012 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

10 Dr.Lomte S.P. 354379697583 434779 lomtesp@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 03-01-2013 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

11 Dr.Naseem Begum Ad.Saleem 515872118578 434039 naseembegum739@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 18/10/2013 Permanent Dept. of Urdu

12 Shri.Jadhav G.K. 543990072555 434776 ganeshjadhav2391984@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 08-12-2015 Lien Period Dept. of Commerce

13 Shri.Jadhav M.S. 717857986259 352948 mahesh.parbhani@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 24-10-2016 Permanent Dept. of History

14 Dr.Sarnaik A.A. 538180064831 173187 abhijitsarnaik77@gmail.com Male Director of Phy.Edu. & Sports 18-10-2013 Permanent
Physical Education & 

Sports

15 Shri.Kirtankar S.R. 291538791866 395842 santoshkirtankar@gmail.com Male Librarian 01-08-1989 Permanent Library
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1 Dr. Aboti P.D. 504246184110 450155 aboti_pankaj@rediffmail.com Male Assist.Prof. 01.07.2019 Full Time Commerce

2 Dr.Dhaneshwar D.B. 475433101052 453654 dineshdhaneshwar@yahoo.com Male Assist.Prof. 01.07.2019 Full Time Commerce

3 Smt. Syed. Yasmeen Anser 803590779795 456407 ysayyed170@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time Commerce

4 Ms. Raut P.V. 938212510158 455584 135priyankaraut@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01.07.2019 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

5 Smt.Ambhure S.S. 218568577916 459662 shwetamuli@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

6 Ms. Farheen Naz Ansari 711967205216 459985 farheenn182@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time B.C.A.

7 Md. Khaled Md.Ayyub 845141720058 454870 mdkhaledshaz@gmail.com Male Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time B.C.A.

8 Smt.Kulkarni N.N. 219676519776 454950 nikitakulkarni09@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time B.C.A.

9 Ku. Kulkarni S.S. 460008 sonalikulkarni1996@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time B.C.A.

10 Nileshwari Vasant Bhumkar 813844838265 456056 nileshwaribhumkar@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time B.C.A.

11 Ms. Aundhekar S.S. 204185495540 458710 aundhekarss1234@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time B.C.A.

12 AASIYA TABASSUM HASSAN 576663616401 459599  aasiyahassan18@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time B.C.A.

13 Smt.Jadhav M.R. 795963006791 455433 aaryajadhav777@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time Home Science

14 Ku.Langote S.N. 816871885800 455412 sadhanalangote77@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time Home Science

15
Smt.Tasneem Begum 

Mohd.Ayub
462553 tasneempbn@123@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time Urdu

16 Ms. Sarda Bhakti 721070759863 459759 nilbhakti@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time Music

17 Ms. Patil Madhuri Anantrao 611261993548 457789 pmadhuri1905@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof. 01-07-2019 Full Time Music
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1 Dr.Bhosle V.K. 789877069725 179067 vasantbhosle60@gmail.com Male Principal 30-06-1987 Permanent Principal

2 Dr.Patil K.K. 762359336458 434145 dr.kkpatil@gmail.com Male Professor 16-06-1986 Permanent Dept. of Economics

3 Shri.Padghan A.B. 652064926553 434031 arunpadghan21@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 01-07-1993 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

4 Smt.Jadhav N.L. 651757616693 432817 kjmm.nljadhav@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 19-08-1998 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

5 Dr.Avachar S.G. 700896408978 178048 sgavachar.1976@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 01-01-2001 Permanent Dept. of English

6 Dr..Ingale R.R. 916072363873 339996 ravindraingale38@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

7 Ms. Kulkarni P.P. 337307192577 428549 pallavijavalekar@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

8 Ms..Lohakare O.A. 469217166226 375593 omprabhashinde@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of English

9  Dr.Giri A.S. 795049417936 432812 drashagiri07@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 30-07-2012 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

10  Dr.Lomte S.P. 354379697583 434779 lomtesp@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 03-01-2013 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

11 Dr.Naseem Begum Ad.Saleem 515872118578 434039 naseembegum739@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 18/10/2013 Permanent Dept. of Urdu

12 Shri.Jadhav G.K. 543990072555 434776 ganeshjadhav2391984@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 08-12-2015 Lien Period Dept. of Commerce

13 Shri.Jadhav M.S. 717857986259 352948 mahesh.parbhani@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 24-10-2016 Permanent Dept. of History

14  Dr.Sarnaik A.A. 538180064831 173187 abhijitsarnaik77@gmail.com Male Director of Phy.Edu. & Sports 18-10-2013 Permanent
Physical Education & 

Sports

15 Shri.Kirtankar S.R. 291538791866 395842 santoshkirtankar@gmail.com Male Librarian 01-08-1989 Permanent Library
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1 Dr.Aboti P.D. 504246184110 450155 aboti_pankaj@rediffmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time Commerce

2 Dr.Dhaneshwar D.B. 475433101052 453654 dineshdhaneshwar@yahoo.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time Commerce

3 Dr. Kote J.R. 222939973235 424600 jyotikote7@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time Commerce

4 Ms. Raut P.V. 938212510158 455584 135priyankaraut@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

5 Smt.Lahoti A.P. 486497563407 454829 Siddhi.harkal87@gamil.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

6 Smt.Ambhure S.S. 218568577916 459662 shwetamuli@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

7 Ms. Farheen Naz Ansari 711967205216 459985 farheenn182@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time B.C.A.

8 Md. Khaled Md.Ayyub 845141720058 454870 mdkhaledshaz@gmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time B.C.A.

9 Smt.Kulkarni N.N. 219676519776 454950 nikitakulkarni09@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time B.C.A.

10 Ku. Kulkarni S.S. 460008 sonalikulkarni1996@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time B.C.A.

11 Ms. Neb Yogini 820944375966 459961 nebyogini@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time B.C.A.

12 Smt. Kanchan Sharma 673614450117 455042 kirtips2422@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time B.C.A.

13 Ms. Bhumkar Nileshwari 813844838265 456056 nileshwaribhumkar@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time B.C.A.

14 Smt.Jadhav M.R. 795963006791 455433 aaryajadhav777@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time Home Science

15 Ms. Langote S.N. 816871885800 455412 sadhanalangote77@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time Home Science

16 Ms. Patil Madhuri Anantrao 611261993548 457789 pmadhuri1905@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time Music

17 Ms. Sarda Bhakti 721070759863 459759 nilbhakti@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2020 Full Time Music
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& A

List of Fix Pay  Staff appointed & approved by Management (A.Y.2020-21)

Sr. 

No.
Name ID number

Vidwan 

Id
Email Gender

Nature of 

appointment 

(temporary/

permanent)

Name of the 

Department

Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. 

/ D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

M.Com., Ph.D.

M.Com.,Ph.D

mailto:aboti_pankaj@rediffmail.com
mailto:dineshdhaneshwar@yahoo.com
mailto:jyotikote7@gmail.com
mailto:135priyankaraut@gmail.com
mailto:Siddhi.harkal87@gamil.com
mailto:shwetamuli@gmail.com
mailto:farheenn182@gmail.com
mailto:mdkhaledshaz@gmail.com
mailto:nikitakulkarni09@gmail.com
mailto:sonalikulkarni1996@gmail.com
mailto:nebyogini@gmail.com
mailto:kirtips2422@gmail.com
mailto:nileshwaribhumkar@gmail.com
mailto:aaryajadhav777@gmail.com
mailto:sadhanalangote77@gmail.com
mailto:pmadhuri1905@gmail.com
mailto:nilbhakti@gmail.com


1 Dr. Bhosle V.K. 789877069725 179067 vasantbhosle60@gmail.com Male Principal 30-06-1987 Permanent Principal

2 Shri Padghan A.B. 652064926553 434031 arunpadghan21@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 01-07-1993 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

3 Smt.Jadhav N.L. 651757616693 432817 kjmm.nljadhav@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 19-08-1998 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

4 Dr.Avachar S.G. 700896408978 178048 sgavachar.1976@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 01-01-2001 Permanent Dept. of English

5 Dr. Ingale R.R. 916072363873 339996 ravindraingale38@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

6 Ms. Kulkarni P.P. 337307192577 428549 pallavijavalekar@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

7 Dr. Lohakare O.A. 469217166226 375593 omprabhashinde@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of English

8 Dr. Giri A.S. 795049417936 432812 drashagiri07@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 30-07-2012 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

9 Dr. Lomte S.P. 354379697583 434779 lomtesp@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 03-01-2013 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

10 Dr. Naseem Begum Ad.Saleem 515872118578 434039 naseembegum739@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 18/10/2013 Permanent Dept. of Urdu

11 Shri Jadhav M.S. 717857986259 352948 mahesh.parbhani@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 24-10-2016 Permanent Dept. of History

12 Dr. Sarnaik A.A. 538180064831 173187 abhijitsarnaik77@gmail.com Male
Director of Phy.Edu. & 

Sports
18-10-2013 Permanent

Physical Education 

& Sports

13 Shri.Kirtankar S.R. 291538791866 395842 santoshkirtankar@gmail.com Male Librarian 01-08-1989 Permanent Library

M.Com., M.Phil, Ph.D.,

M.A., M.Phil

M.A.,  M.Phil

M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D., NET

M.A., Ph.D., NET

Nature of 

appointment 

(temporary/

permanent)

Name of the 

Department

Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 

D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

M.A.,  M.Phil.,  Ph.D.

Designation
Date of joining 

institution
Name ID number

Vidwan 

Id
Email Gender

Sr. 

No.

M.A., NET,.

M.A., Ph.D., SET

M.A., Ph.D., NET

M.P.ED.,  Ph.D.

M.L.I.S.

M.A., Ph.D., NET

M.A., SET, NET

A Y 2021-2022

mailto:vasantbhosle60@gmail.com
mailto:arunpadghan21@gmail.com
mailto:kjmm.nljadhav@gmail.com
mailto:sgavachar.1976@gmail.com
mailto:ravindraingale38@gmail.com
mailto:pallavijavalekar@gmail.com
mailto:omprabhashinde@gmail.com
mailto:drashagiri07@gmail.com
mailto:lomtesp@gmail.com
mailto:naseembegum739@gmail.com
mailto:mahesh.parbhani@gmail.com
mailto:abhijitsarnaik77@gmail.com
mailto:santoshkirtankar@gmail.com


1 Dr.Aboti P.D. 504246184110 450155 aboti_pankaj@rediffmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time Commerce

2 Dr. Jadhav G.K. 543990072555 434776 ganeshjadhav2391984@gmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time Commerce

3 Dr.Dhaneshwar D.B. 475433101052 453654 dineshdhaneshwar@yahoo.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time Commerce

4 Ms. Raut P.V. 938212510158 455584 135priyankaraut@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

5 Smt.Lahoti A.P. 486497563407 454829 Siddhi.harkal87@gamil.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

6 Smt.Ambhure S.S. 218568577916 459662 shwetamuli@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

7 Ms. Rashmi Diliprao Ghumbre 682003533131 461531 rashmipatil5851@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

8 Md. Khaled Md.Ayyub 845141720058 454870 mdkhaledshaz@gmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time B.C.A.

9 Ms. Farheen Naz Ansari 711967205216 459985 farheenn182@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time B.C.A.

10 Smt.Kulkarni N.N. 219676519776 454950 nikitakulkarni09@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time B.C.A.

11 Smt. Kanchan Sharma 673614450117 455042 kirtips2422@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time B.C.A.

12 Ms. Neb Yogini 820944375966 459961 nebyogini@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time B.C.A.

13 Ms. Alfiya Afsha 343528338426 459032 alfiya9960@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time B.C.A.

14 Ms. Muli Nakshatra 539687346457 455018 nakshatramuli@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time B.C.A.

15 Smt.Jadhav M.R. 795963006791 455433 aaryajadhav777@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time Home Science

16 Ku.Langote S.N. 816871885800 455412 sadhanalangote77@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time Home Science

17 Ms. Patil Madhuri Anantrao 611261993548 457789 pmadhuri1905@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time Music

18 Ms. Sarda Bhakti 721070759863 459759 nilbhakti@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-09-2021 Full Time Music

B.VOC. (F.T.), 

M.Com., Ph.D.

M.Com.,M.A., M.B.A., B.Ed., 

G.D.C.& A., DTL & Ph.D.

M.Com.,Ph.D

Msc CS(passing year-2019-2020)

Msc CS (passing year - 2021)

M.SC. (CS) 

M.SC,.Home science

M.SC,.Home science

MA Music 2018

M.A.Music (2017), M.A.Sanskrit 

Designation

Date of 

joining 

institution

Nature of 

appointment 

(temporary/

permanent)

Name of the 

Department

Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. 

/ D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

LATE SOW. KAMALTAI JAMKAR MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, PARBHANI

List of Fix Pay  Staff appointed & approved by Management (A.Y.2021-22)

Sr. 

No.
Name ID number

Vidwan 

Id
Email Gender

M.SC. (CS), M.SC.(CM), B.ED.

M.Sc (CS) (passing year-2015)

B.E. (Comp.Science)

M.SC. (CS) 

M.OV. (F.T.) (2014)

B.VOC. (F.T.), M.SC.

M.Sc (CS)

mailto:aboti_pankaj@rediffmail.com
mailto:ganeshjadhav2391984@gmail.com
mailto:dineshdhaneshwar@yahoo.com
mailto:135priyankaraut@gmail.com
mailto:Siddhi.harkal87@gamil.com
mailto:shwetamuli@gmail.com
mailto:rashmipatil5851@gmail.com
mailto:mdkhaledshaz@gmail.com
mailto:farheenn182@gmail.com
mailto:nikitakulkarni09@gmail.com
mailto:kirtips2422@gmail.com
mailto:nebyogini@gmail.com
mailto:alfiya9960@gmail.com
mailto:nakshatramuli@gmail.com
mailto:aaryajadhav777@gmail.com
mailto:sadhanalangote77@gmail.com
mailto:pmadhuri1905@gmail.com
mailto:nilbhakti@gmail.com


1 Dr. Bhosle V.K. 789877069725 179067 vasantbhosle60@gmail.com Male Principal 30-06-1987 Permanent Principal

2 Shri Padghan A.B. 652064926553 434031 arunpadghan21@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 01-07-1993 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

3 Smt.Jadhav N.L. 651757616693 432817 kjmm.nljadhav@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 19-08-1998 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

4 Dr.Avachar S.G. 700896408978 178048 sgavachar.1976@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 01-01-2001 Permanent Dept. of English

5 Dr. Ingale R.R. 916072363873 339996 ravindraingale38@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

6 Dr. Kulkarni P.P. 337307192577 428549 pallavijavalekar@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

7 Dr. Lohakare O.A. 469217166226 375593 omprabhashinde@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of English

8 Dr. Giri A.S. 795049417936 432812 drashagiri07@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 30-07-2012 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

9 Dr. Lomte S.P. 354379697583 434779 lomtesp@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 03-01-2013 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

10 Dr. Naseem Begum Ad.Saleem 515872118578 434039 naseembegum739@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 18/10/2013 Permanent Dept. of Urdu

11 Shri Jadhav M.S. 717857986259 352948 mahesh.parbhani@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 24-10-2016 Permanent Dept. of History

12 Dr. Sarnaik A.A. 538180064831 173187 abhijitsarnaik77@gmail.com Male
Director of Phy.Edu. & 

Sports
18-10-2013 Permanent

Physical Education 

& Sports

13 Shri.Kirtankar S.R. 291538791866 395842 santoshkirtankar@gmail.com Male Librarian 01-08-1989 Permanent Library

Sr. 

No.
Name ID number

Vidwan 

Id
Email Gender Designation

Date of joining 

institution

Nature of 

appointment 

(temporary/

permanent)

Name of the 

Department

Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 

D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

M.L.I.S.

M.A., Ph.D., NET

M.A., Ph.D., SET

M.Com., M.Phil, Ph.D.,

M.A.,  M.Phil.,  Ph.D.

M.A., Ph.D., NET

M.A., SET, NET

M.P.ED.,  Ph.D.

M.A.,  M.Phil

M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D., NET

M.A., Ph.D., NET

M.A., NET, Ph.D.

M.A., M.Phil

A Y 2022-23

mailto:vasantbhosle60@gmail.com
mailto:arunpadghan21@gmail.com
mailto:kjmm.nljadhav@gmail.com
mailto:sgavachar.1976@gmail.com
mailto:ravindraingale38@gmail.com
mailto:pallavijavalekar@gmail.com
mailto:omprabhashinde@gmail.com
mailto:drashagiri07@gmail.com
mailto:lomtesp@gmail.com
mailto:naseembegum739@gmail.com
mailto:mahesh.parbhani@gmail.com
mailto:abhijitsarnaik77@gmail.com
mailto:santoshkirtankar@gmail.com


1 Dr.Aboti P.D. 504246184110 450155 aboti_pankaj@rediffmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time Commerce

2 Dr. Jadhav G.K. 543990072555 434776 ganeshjadhav2391984@gmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time Commerce

3 Dr.Dhaneshwar D.B. 475433101052 453654 dineshdhaneshwar@yahoo.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time Commerce

4 Ms. Raut P.V. 938212510158 455584 135priyankaraut@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

5 Ku.Pooja B.Katte 270280424220 454967 poojakatte11@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

6 Smt.Lahoti A.P. 486497563407 454829 Siddhi.harkal87@gamil.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

7 Kale Rupali Marotrao 952438234158 454831 Kalerupali611@gmali.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

8 Ms. Khanapurkar Pranali 326565499550 461535 khanapurkarpranali@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

9 Ms. Samale Anita Kacharuba 565537361883 462549  samaleanita2@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

10 Md. Khaled Md.Ayyub 845141720058 454870 mdkhaledshaz@gmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.C.A.

11 Smt.Kulkarni N.N. 219676519776 454950 nikitakulkarni09@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.C.A.

12 Smt. Kanchan Sharma 673614450117 455042 kirtips2422@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.C.A.

13 Ms. Neb Yogini 820944375966 459961 nebyogini@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.C.A.

14 Ms. Aliya Afsha 343528338426 459032 alfiya9960@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.C.A.

15 Ms. Muli Shweta 218568577916 459662 shwetamuli@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.C.A.

16 Ms. Nakshatra Muli 539687346457 455018 nakshatramuli@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time B.C.A.

17 Smt.Jadhav M.R. 795963006791 455433 aaryajadhav777@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time Home Science

18 Ku.Langote S.N. 816871885800 455412 sadhanalangote77@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time Home Science

19 Ms. Patil Madhuri Anantrao 611261993548 457789 pmadhuri1905@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time Music

20 Ms. Sarda Bhakti 721070759863 459759 nilbhakti@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-08-2022 Full Time Music

B.VOC. (F.T.)

M.Com., Ph.D.

B.E. (Comp.Science)

M.SC. (CS) 

M.SC,.Home science

B.VOC. (F.T.), M.SC.

B.VOC. (F.T.), M.Voc.(F.T.)

Vidwan 

Id

Sr. 

No.
Name

M.SC. (CS), M.SC.(CM), B.ED.

Email Gender Designation

Date of 

joining 

institution

Nature of 

appointment 

(temporary/

permanent)

ID number

M.Com.,M.A., M.B.A., B.Ed., 

G.D.C.& A., DTL & Ph.D.

M.Voc. (F.T.) 2021

Name of the 

Department

Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. 

/ D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

LATE SOW. KAMALTAI JAMKAR MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, PARBHANI

List of Fix Pay  Staff appointed & approved by Management (A.Y.2022-23)

M.A.Music (2017), M.A.Sanskrit 

MA Music 2018

Msc cs(passing year-2019-2020)

Msc cs (passing year - 2021)

M.SC. (CS) 

M.SC. (CS) 

M.Com.,Ph.D

M.SC,.Home science

M.Voc. (F.T.) (2014)

mailto:aboti_pankaj@rediffmail.com
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mailto:nebyogini@gmail.com
mailto:alfiya9960@gmail.com
mailto:shwetamuli@gmail.com
mailto:nakshatramuli@gmail.com
mailto:aaryajadhav777@gmail.com
mailto:sadhanalangote77@gmail.com
mailto:pmadhuri1905@gmail.com
mailto:nilbhakti@gmail.com


1 Dr. Bhosle V.K. 789877069725 179067 vasantbhosle60@gmail.com Male Principal 30-06-1987 Permanent Principal

2 Shri Padghan A.B. 652064926553 434031 arunpadghan21@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 01-07-1993 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

3 Smt.Jadhav N.L. 651757616693 432817 kjmm.nljadhav@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 19-08-1998 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

4 Dr.Avachar S.G. 700896408978 178048 sgavachar.1976@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 01-01-2001 Permanent Dept. of English

5 Dr. Ingale R.R. 916072363873 339996 ravindraingale38@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

6 Dr. Kulkarni P.P. 337307192577 428549 pallavijavalekar@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of Music

7 Dr. Lohakare O.A. 469217166226 375593 omprabhashinde@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 17-06-2009 Permanent Dept. of English

8 Dr. Giri A.S. 795049417936 432812 drashagiri07@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 30-07-2012 Permanent Dept. of Marathi

9 Dr. Lomte S.P. 354379697583 434779 lomtesp@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 03-01-2013 Permanent Dept. of Hindi

10 Dr. Naseem Begum Ad.Saleem 515872118578 434039 naseembegum739@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. 18/10/2013 Permanent Dept. of Urdu

11 Shri Jadhav M.S. 717857986259 352948 mahesh.parbhani@gmail.com Male Assistant Prof. 24-10-2016 Permanent Dept. of History

12 Dr. Sarnaik A.A. 538180064831 173187 abhijitsarnaik77@gmail.com Male
Director of Phy.Edu. & 

Sports
18-10-2013 Permanent

Physical Education 

& Sports

13 Shri.Kirtankar S.R. 291538791866 395842 santoshkirtankar@gmail.com Male Librarian 01-08-1989 Permanent Library

Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. / 

D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

M.A., M.Phil

M.A.,  M.Phil

Name of the 

Department

Sr. 

No.
Name ID number

Vidwan 

Id
Email Gender Designation

Date of joining 

institution

Nature of 

appointment 

(temporary/

permanent)

M.A., Ph.D., NET

M.A., M Phil. Ph.D.

M.A., Ph.D., NET

M.A., SET, NET

M.P.ED.,  Ph.D.

M.L.I.S.

M.A., M.Phil., Ph.D., NET

M.A., Ph.D., NET

M.A., NET, Ph.D.

M.A., Ph.D., SET

M.Com., M.Phil, Ph.D.,

A Y 2023-24
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mailto:ravindraingale38@gmail.com
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mailto:abhijitsarnaik77@gmail.com
mailto:santoshkirtankar@gmail.com


1 Dr. Jadhav G.K. 543990072555 434776 ganeshjadhav2391984@gmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time Commerce

2 Dr.Dhaneshwar D.B. 475433101052 453654 dineshdhaneshwar@yahoo.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time Commerce

3 Ms. Raut P.V. 938212510158 455584 135priyankaraut@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.)

4 Ms. Pooja B.Katte 270280424220 454967 poojakatte11@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time B.Voc.(F.T.)

5 Smt.Lahoti A.P. 486497563407 454829 Siddhi.harkal87@gamil.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time B.Voc.(F.T.)

6 Kale Rupali Marotrao 952438234158 454831 Kalerupali611@gmali.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time B.Voc.(F.T.)

7 Wadkar Pratiksha Arun 902341676553 454854 pratiksha23wadkar@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time B.Voc.(F.T.)

8 Phalke Pratiksha Bhagwanrao 385733043913 454946 pratikshaphalke0@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time B.Voc.(F.T.)

9
Jogdand Chandrabhaga 

Dnyanoba
700275549817 455397 chandajogdand11@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time B.Voc.(F.T.)

10 Md. Khaled Md.Ayyub 845141720058 454870 mdkhaledshaz@gmail.com Male Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time B.C.A.

11 Smt.Kulkarni N.N. 219676519776 454950 nikitakulkarni09@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time B.C.A.

12 Smt. Kanchan Sharma 673614450117 455042 kirtips2422@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time B.C.A.

13 Ms. Nakshatra Muli 539687346457 455018 nakshatramuli@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time B.C.A.

14 Sana Kausar Mohammed Ali 839985419152 455448 sanakausar0505@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time Home Science

15
Smt. Bansode Kanchan 

Vishwanath
231284377176 455404 kanchanbansode88@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time Home Science

16 Ms. Patil Madhuri Anantrao 611261993548 457789 pmadhuri1905@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time Music

17 Ms. Sarda Bhakti 721070759863 459759 nilbhakti@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof. 01-07-2023 Full Time Music

Sr. 

No.
Name ID number

Vidwan 

Id
Email Gender Designation

Date of joining 

institution

Nature of 

appointment 

(temporary/

permanent)

List of Fix Pay  Staff appointed & approved by Management (A.Y.2023-24)

Name of the 

Department

Highest Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ Ph. D./D.Sc. 

/ D.Litt./L.L.D. ) and Year of 

obtaining 

LATE SOW. KAMALTAI JAMKAR MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, PARBHANI

M.A.Music (2017), M.A.Sanskrit 

MA Music 2018

M.Com.,Ph.D

M.OV. (F.T.) (2014)

B.VOC. (F.T.)

B.VOC. (F.T.), M.SC.

B.VOC. (F.T.), M.Voc.(F.T.)

B.VOC. (F.T.)

B.VOC. (F.T.), M.Voc.(F.T.)

M.Com.,M.A., M.B.A., B.Ed., 

G.D.C.& A., DTL & Ph.D.

B.COM., M.Com., DTL

M.SC. (CS), M.SC.(CM), B.ED.

B.E. (Comp.Science)

M.SC. (CS) 

M.SC. (CS) 

B.Sc., M.Sc.(Home Science)

B.Sc., M.Sc. 
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mailto:Siddhi.harkal87@gamil.com
mailto:Kalerupali611@gmali.com
mailto:pratiksha23wadkar@gmail.com
mailto:pratikshaphalke0@gmail.com
mailto:chandajogdand11@gmail.com
mailto:mdkhaledshaz@gmail.com
mailto:nikitakulkarni09@gmail.com
mailto:kirtips2422@gmail.com
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mailto:nilbhakti@gmail.com


Sr. 

No.
Name

ID number/ 

Aadhar number 

(not mandatory)

Vidwan 

Id
Email Gender Designation

Date of 

joining 

Date of 

leaving

Nature of 

appointment 

(Against 

Sanctioned post, 

temporary, 

permanent)

Name of the 

Department

Highest 

Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/ 

Ph. D./D.Sc. / 

D.Litt./L.L.D. ) 

and Year of 

obtaining 

1 Dr. Kshirsagar V.S. 223067829159 460000 lskjmmhindidept@gmail.com Male Asso. Prof. 01-07-1984 31.08.2018 Permanent Commerce
M.Com., M.Phil, 

Ph.D.,

2 Dr. Latkar V.N. 446099300326 459995 mangeshudgirkar53@gmail.com Female Asso. Prof. 01-07-1984 31.07.2018 Permanent Sociology M.A., Ph.D.

3 Smt.Vaidya G.M. 259443442028 416413 geetanjalivaidya20@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof.(BCA) 01.07.2018 30.04.2019 Full Time B.C.A.
M. Sc. Comp. Sci. 

(2003)

4 Ku.Sunita B. Surnar 549541858695 sunita.surnar555@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof.(BCA) 01.07.2018 30.04.2019 Full Time B.C.A. BCA, MCA (2014)

5 Shri.Gaikwad N.V. 594546781680 455735 nagsen.gaikwad@gmail.com Male Assist.Prof.(BCA) 01.07.2018 30.04.2019 Full Time B.C.A.
M.SC.(Computer 

Science) (2008)

6 Smt. Bhosle M.M. nutan_mcollege@redifmail.com Female Assist.Prof.(BCA) 01.07.2018 30.04.2019 Full Time B.C.A.

7 Ku.Satpute S.R. nutan_mcollege@redifmail.com Female Assist.Prof.(BCA) 01.07.2018 30.04.2019 Full Time B.C.A.

1 Dr. Bhagwat D,R, 443956926685 434785 drbhagwat29@gmail.com Male Associate Prof. 01-07-1984 30.04.2019 Permanent
Political 

Science

M.A., M.Phil, 

Ph.D.

1
AASIYA TABASSUM 

HASSAN
576663616401 459599  aasiyahassan18@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof.(BCA) 01.07.2019 30/4/2020 Full Time BCA

Msc cs(passing 

year-2015)

B.Ed (2018)

2 Smt. Syed. Yasmeen Anser 803590779795 456407 ysayyed170@gmail.com Female Assistant Prof. (CHB) 20.08.2018 30/4/2020 Full Time Commerce M.Com. (2013)

1 Dr.Patil K.K. 762359336458 434145 dr.kkpatil@gmail.com Male Professor 16-06-1986 20-06-2021 Permanent
Dept. of 

Economics
M.A., M.Phil, Ph.D.

2 Ku. Kulkarni S.S. 460008 sonalikulkarni1996@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof.(BCA) 11-09-2020 30-04-2021 Full Time BCA
B.E (passing year 

2016-2017)

3 Nileshwari Vasant Bhumkar 813844838265 456056 nileshwaribhumkar@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof.(BCA) 01-07-2019 30.04.2020 Full Time BCA

Msc (computer 

science)  June 

2011

2018-2019

2.1 b) Number of full time teachers who left the institution during the last five years

2019-2020

2020-21

2021-22
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mailto:sunita.surnar555@gmail.com
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mailto:dr.kkpatil@gmail.com
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1 Ms. Farheen Naz Ansari 711967205216 459985 farheenn182@gmail.com Female Assist.Prof.(BCA) 01.07.2019 30.04.2022 Full Time B.C.A.

M.Sc (CS) 

(passing year-

2015)

2 Smt.Ambhure S.S. 218568577916 459662 shwetamuli@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof.(B.Voc.F.T.) 01.07.2019 30.04.2022 Full Time F.T. M.Sc (CS)

3 Ms. Rashmi Diliprao Ghumbre 682003533131 461531 rashmipatil5851@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof.(B.Voc.F.T.) 02.07.2018 30.04.2022 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.) B.Voc. (F.T.)

1 Ms. Neb Yogini 820944375966 459961 nebyogini@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof.(BCA) 09-11-2020 30.04.2023 Full Time B.C.A.
Msc cs(passing year-

2019-2020)

2 Ms. Alfiya Afsha 343528338426 459032 alfiya9960@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof.(BCA) 07-01-2021 30.04.2023 Full Time B.C.A.
Msc cs (passing year 

- 2021)

3 Ms. Muli Shweta 218568577916 459662 shwetamuli@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof.(BCA) 09-11-2022 30.04.2023 Full Time B.C.A. M.SC. (CS) 

4 Ms. Samale Anita Kacharuba 565537361883 462549  samaleanita2@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof.(B.Voc.F.T.) 08.08.2022 30.04.2023 Full Time B.Voc. (F.T.) M.Voc. (F.T.) 2021

5 Smt.Jadhav M.R. 795963006791 455433 aaryajadhav777@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof.(Home Sci.) 02.07.2018 30.04.2023 Full Time Home Sci. M.Sc., Home Sci.

6 Ku.Langote S.N. 816871885800 455412 sadhanalangote77@gmail.com Female Assist. Prof.(Home Sci.) 02.07.2018 30.04.2023 Full Time Home Sci. M.Sc., Home Sci.

2023-2024

2022-23
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